PARTS LIST

2021.06.02

— ONilfisk



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Rahmen und Motor POSEIDON PE ... ... .. . 1
Pumpe 2-31 PE . 3
Drosselkontrolle - PE XT ... . 5
Schlauchtrommel - PE XT ... 7
GearbOX . .. 9
Zubehor 2-31 PE Basic (GC 160) . ... ... . 11

Recommended spare parts. ... ... ... ... . 13



Rahmen und Motor POSEIDON PE 2017.11.02
POSEIDON 2-31 PE 2015.12.09




Rahmen und Motor POSEIDON PE 2017.11.02
POSEIDON 2-31 PE 2015.12.09

Pos. Artikel-Nr. Menge |Variante Notes
1 101117995 2 Insert for Handle [1]
2 101117962 1 Griffschale
3 909100147 3 Ejotschraube K40x12 WN 1 [2]
4 106162728 1 FRAME
5 909100187 5 Ejotschraube K40x25 T20 [3]
6 101117963 1 Griffschale
7 301000808 1 Halter
8 909100149 2 Ejotschraube K50x50 WN 14
9 106162726 1 Griffrahmen [1]
10 2004265 2 Kappe
11 102013555 2 Rad
12 2766 2 Scheibe 6,4x1,6 A ISO 7093-1 zn
13 11619 2 Sechskantmutter M6 1ISO7042 A2K
14 104601167 2 BUFFER [1]
15 1801182 2 Federring 8,1
16 1810266 2 Schraube M8 x 12
17 301000774 1 Kocher
18 17749 2 Sechskantschraube M6x45 [3]
19 103822153 1 Motor HONDA GC 160 [4]
19 103822155 1 HONDA GX 270 MOTOR [5]
19 103822157 1 HONDA GX 390 MOTOR [6]
19 103822156 1 HONDA GX 340 MOTOR [7]
19 103822154 1 Benzinmotor Honda GX 160 [8]
20 106162748 1 Biigel [1]
21 1809920 2 Sechskantmutter M8 |
22 24319 4 Sechskantschraube M10x 35 1SO 4017 A2
23 1800317 8 Scheibe
24 8952 4 Sechskantmutter M10  ISO 7042  zn
25 104601173 2 Stopfen [1]
26 4000279 2 Sterngriff
27 106162744 2 Buchse [1]
28 101814796 2 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD [1]
Part Notes:
1] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[2] - ALTERNATIVE USE 16860
[3] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE
4] - 2-31PE

BUY LOCALLY
[5] - 5-47PE

Contact local Honda dealer
[6] - 5-67PE

STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[7] - 5-53PE

NO LONGER AVAILABLE
[8] - 3-36PE

STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE




Pumpe 2-31 PE 2017.11.02
POSEIDON 2-31 PE 2015.12.09




Pumpe 2-31 PE 2017.11.02
POSEIDON 2-31 PE 2015.12.09
Pos. Artikel-Nr. Menge |Variante Notes
0- 102202525 1 Pumpe GXD 3020 [1]
1 301002546 3 Verschlussschraube
2 301002544 3 Verschlussschraube
3 3002045 3 O-Ring 17,17X 1,78 ARP
4 301002562 1 Satz Ventile
5 106162555 1 Drehgriff
6 106162552 1 Steuerkolben
7 106162552 1 Steuerkolben
8 106162571 1 Zylinderkopf 14 [2]
8 31000874 1 CYLINDER HEAD BRASS [3]
9 301002572 1 Nippel 3/4 Poseidon
10 1814634 4 Schraube M6 x 50
11 106162556 1 Injektor
12 106162572 1 Hohlschraube
13 106162558 1 Riickschlagventil
14 106162577 1 PISTON SEAL KIT [4]
15 106162567 3 Stopfen
16 106162692 1 Hohlschraube
17 101117926 1 Sieb
18 61369 1 Schlauchtille 20 R3/4" vormontiert CuZn
19 106162696 2 NIPPLE 22X1.5 - 3/8
20 1801075 1 Dichtring
21 1600493 1 Anschlussstiick
22 106162698 1 Oleinfiilldeckel [5]
23 301002560 1 Pumpengehause
24 106162577 1 PISTON SEAL KIT [4]
24A 31000343 1 Kolbendichtungskit [6]
25 106162598 1 Kolben Satz 14 mm [7]
26 106162599 1 Pumpendichtsatz
27 106162887 1 Schraube M8X22 UNI 5931-8
28 301002557 1 Scheibe
29 909100431 1 0-Ring 85 x 3
30 107140350 1 Thermal dump valve [1]
31 31000165 1 PACKING RETAINER [8]
31 301002570 1 Kolbenfiihrung [6]
32 101117993 1 NIPPLE KIT [5]
33 31000507 1 EASY START KIT [9]
33 31000873 1 EASY START PLUG KIT FROM SN 39708103 [10]
Part Notes:
[1] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[2] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE
Up to pump serial no. 39708103
[3] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE
Frompump serial no. 39708103
[4] - Up to pump serial no. 39708103
[5] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE
[6] - From pump serial no. 39708103
[7] - Include 3 pcs.
[8] - Up to pump serial n0.39708103
[9] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
Until serial no. 39708103
[10] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE

Fromserial no. 39708103




Drosselkontrolle - PE XT 2017.11.02
POSEIDON 2-31 PE 2015.09.30




Drosselkontrolle - PE XT 2017.11.02

POSEIDON 2-31 PE 2015.09.30
Pos. Artikel-Nr. Menge |Variante Notes
0- 106162705 1 AUTOMATIC THROTTLE CONTROL [1]
1 101118034 1 Drehzahlregelung
2 103822152 1 Gaszug
3 101814765 2 Schraube
4 102406660 1 Hochdruckschlauch
5 3000098 1 Scheibe
Part Notes:
1] - NO DIRECT REPLACEMENT



Schlauchtrommel - PE XT 2017.11.02
POSEIDON 2-31 PE 2015.05.07




Schlauchtrommel - PE XT 2017.11.02
POSEIDON 2-31 PE 2015.05.07

Pos. Artikel-Nr. Menge |Variante Notes

1 909100154 2 Linsensenkschraube M6x45 [1]

2 301000809 2 Halter

5 301000929 2 Halter

6 1814641 4 Ejotschraube K50x30 WN 14

7 62696 1 Sechskantmutter M24x1,5x

8 909100153 4 Schraube 6x40

9 301000775 2 Trommel

10 107140355 1 Achse

11 301000674 1 Schlauchfiihrung

12 301000780 1 Schlauchfiihrung

13 10028 1 Ejotschraube KA50x14 ~ WN1411  verz

14 301000676 1 Schlauchfiihrung

15 301000672 1 Lagerbock

16 1802057 1 Seegerring U 20 x1,2

17 54590 1 Anschlussstiick

18 301000977 1 Lagerbuchse

19 19620 2 O-Ring 15,54x2,62

20 63792 2 Stiitzring 16,26x2,18

21 301000976 1 Hohlschraube

22 1801075 1 Dichtring

23 1600493 1 Anschlussstiick

24 301000927 2 Halter

25 301000733 1 Kurbel

26 909100362 1 Griff

27 301001010 1 Gehause

28 909100151 1 Feder

29 16067 1 Spannstift 3,0x14 1SO875

30 301001009 1 Bolzen

31 301001007 1 Achse

32 301001092 1 Hochdruckschlauch DN 8, 1,2 m

33 909100145 1 Mutter

34 65466 1 Dichtring 8,0x15,0x1,0 DI

Part Notes:

1] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE




Gearbox 2017.11.02
POSEIDON 2-31 PE 2015.05.07

40Nm

26 27 24/ 25




Gearbox 2017.11.02
POSEIDON 2-31 PE 2015.05.07

Pos. Artikel-Nr. Menge |Variante Notes

1-23 106162821 1 Getriebe

2 106162800 1 O-RING

3 301002577 1 Verschlussschraube

4 106162801 1 O-RING

5 106162802 1 Olschauglas

6 106162803 1 SCREW

7 106162804 1 SPECIAL WASHER

8 106162805 1 WASHER

9 106162806 1 Antriebsrad

10 106162807 1 0O-Ring

11 106162808 1 FLANGE

12 106162809 1 0O-Ring

13 106162810 4 WASHER WITH SEALS

14 106162811 4 SCREW

15 106162812 1 Abtriebsrad

16 106162813 1 INNER SEEGER

17 106162814 1 Kugellager DIN625-6008

18 106162815 1 Buchse

19 106162816 1 OUTER SEEGER

20 106162817 1 WDR B40x62x7

21 106162818 1 Verschlussschraube

22 106162819 9 WASHER

23 106162820 9 SCREW

24 101814767 4 SCREW UNC 3/8X1 [1]

25 1800317 4 Scheibe

26 32102 4 HEXAGON CAP SCREW 5/16-24-1A ZN

27 2762 4 Scheibe 8,4x1,6 ISO 7089 zn

Part Notes:

[

- STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE

10




Zubehor 2-31 PE Basic (GC 160) 2017.11.02

POSEIDON 2-31 PE 2017.05.30

11



Zubehor 2-31 PE Basic (GC 160) 2017.11.02

POSEIDON 2-31 PE 2017.05.30
Pos. Artikel-Nr. Menge |Variante Notes
00 106403122 1 ERGO 2000 STANDARD W. HOSE SWIVEL [1]
00 301001310 1 Schlauchtrommel POSEIDON [2]
00 101119496 1 Schlauchkupplung Rep.Satz
1 1405569 1 HD-Schlauch DN8x10m 3/8 [3]
1 106403010 1 TORNADO PLUS 1120 Geb. o. Diuse [4]
1 101405770 1 HD-Schlauch DN 8x10m [3]
1 1402809 1 Schlauchstutzen/Nippel [5]
2 101119743 1 HD-Dise 0550 TORNADO neongriin [6]
2 101119740 1 HD-Diise 0450 TORNADO [7]
2 101119741 1 HD-Diise 0500 TORNADO [8]
2 101119738 1 Diise NT0400 [5]
3 106402281 1 FLEXOPOWER PLUS 990 [9]
3 106402292 1 TURBOHAMMER PLUS 1125 STRAIGHT W11 0550 [10]
3 48875 1 Rotordise 055 [6]
3 106403002 1 TURBOHAMMER PLUS 1115 STRAIGHT W12 0400 [11]
3 106402290 1 TURBOHAMMER PLUS 1140 [12]
3 49285 1 Rotordiise 045 [12]
Part Notes:
[1] - 106403122 - ERGO 2000 Spray handle
21 - XT
3] - HOSES Overview
[4] - TORNADO PLUS lance
5] - 2-31PE
[6] -  567PE
7] - 547PE
[8] - 5-53 PE, 6-36 PE
[9] - FLEXOPOWER PLUS lance
[10] - 567PE

TURBOHAMMER PLUS lance
[11] - 231PE
TURBOHAMMER PLUS lance

[12] - 547PE

TURBOHAMMER PLUS lance

12




Recommended spare parts 2017.11.02
POSEIDON 2-31 PE 2017.06.27

13



Recommended spare parts 2017.11.02

POSEIDON 2-31 PE 2017.06.27
Pos. Artikel-Nr. Menge |Variante Notes
0A 106162574 1 Kolbendichtungskit [1]
0A 106162575 1 Dichtungssatz Kolben [1]
0A 106162582 1 Dichtungskit fiir Kolben [1]
0A 106162888 1 Umschaltventil [1]
0A 106162552 1 Steuerkolben [1]
0A 31000343 1 Kolbendichtungskit [1]
0A 301002570 1 Kolbenfiihrung [1]
0A 106162577 1 PISTON SEAL KIT [1]
0A 101117926 1 Sieb [1]
0A 106163017 1 VALVE SEAT [1]
0A 106162556 1 Injektor [1]
0A 106162553 1 Druckregelventil, Kit [1]
0A 106162599 1 Pumpendichtsatz [1]
0A 106162578 1 Dichtungssatz Regelsicherheitsblock [1]
0A 301002561 1 Dichtungssatz Kolben [2]
0A 106162604 1 Dichtungssatz [1]
0A 106162576 1 Satz Ventile (6Stk.) [1]
0A 101117926 1 Sieb [1]
0A 301002586 1 Buchse [1]
0A 31000165 1 PACKING RETAINER [1]
0A 301002562 1 Satz Ventile [1]
0A 106162596 1 Dichtungssatz [1]
0A 106162574 1 Kolbendichtungskit [1]
0A 106162552 1 Steuerkolben [1]
0A 106163037 1 Rickschlagventil [1]
0A 106163013 1 RING 15.219.9X2 [1]
0B 301002547 1 Satz Ventil [3]
0B 106163039 1 Dosierventil [3]
0B 3000825 1 O-Ring 20,24x2,62 [3]
0C 106162881 1 Satz Kolben [4]
0C 301000246 1 Manometer [4]
0C 106162854 1 Satz Kolben [4]
0C 106162598 1 Kolben Satz 14 mm [4]
0C 102406660 1 Hochdruckschlauch [4]
0C 106162595 1 Kolben-Kit (3 Stck.) [4]
0C 301001092 1 Hochdruckschlauch DN 8, 1,2 m [4]
Part Notes:
(11 - A
[2 - A

1 PH USE PN 31000343 - 3PH USE 31001029

[3] - B
[4] - C

14




© 2021 - Nilfisk A/S



